
CITY OF SIIERVüOOD

RESOLUTION ? lt

1. BE IT RESOLVED that the Sherwood City Council hereby
adopt,s the budget approved by the budget committee of the City of
Sherwood on April 23, 19BI no\d on file in the office of the
Recorder-Treasurer -

2. BE IT RESOL\IED TIIAT the City Council hereby l-evies the
taxes provided for in the budget adopted in Paragraph 1 of this
resolution in the aggregate amount of ç174,848 and that these
taxes are hereby levied upon aI1 taxable property within the City
of Sherwood as of 1 4.m., January L, L9A2.

3. BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 198I, and for the purposes shown below are hereby
appropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUTIÐ

Administrator's Dept. for
Personal Services s 15,487

Recorder-Treasurer's Dept. for
Personal Services 10, 730

Building Official's Dept. for
Personal Services 8,400

Planning Dept. for
Personal Services
Material & Services

Police Dept. for
Personal Servi-ces
Materials & Services

Library Dept. for
Personal Services
Material: & Services
Capital outlay

SenLor / Community Cente r
Material & Services
Capital Outlay

Park Dept. for
Personal Services
Material & Services

General Expenses , f,or
Personal Servi-ces
Material & Services

General Operating Contingency

25,817
4,100

ro8,224
24, BBO

20,33r
1, 015
5,4O5

385,478
27,375

10, 750
4,5OO

2,493
26, LOO

11,054

Total General Fund Appropriations ç622_, r3e



V'TATER FUND

Personal Services
Material & Services
Capital Out1ay
General Operating Conti-ngency
Transferred to:

Bonded Ðebt Fund
Total üIater Fund Appropriations

SEWER LTNE ÏMPROVEMENT FUIüD

Personal Services
Material & Services
Capital Outlay
General Operating Contingency
Transferred to:

Bonded Debt Fund
Special Projects

Total Sewer Line Improvement Fund Appropriations

ROAD & STREET FUND

Personal Services
Material & Services
Capital Outlay
General Operat,ing Contingency
Total Road & Street, Fund Appropriat,ions

PARK FUTüD

Transferred to:
General Fund

Total Park Fund Appropriat,ions

ffiVENI.JE SHARING FUIÐ

Personal Services
Material & Services
Capital Outlay
Total Fed. Revenue Sharing Fund appropriations

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

Personal Services
Material & Services
Capit.a1 Outlay
General operat,ing Contingency
Total Equipment Rental Fund Appropriations

STATE RE\ÆNT.]E SHARING FUNÐ

Materials & Services
Capital Outlay
Total State Revenue Sharing Fund Appropriations

HALL STREET SEWER FUND

Transferred to General Fund
Total Hall St. Sewer Fund Appropriations

$ 37,942
30,400
25,5OO
20,4O5

26.973
s 141 -)20

$ 34,7LO
24,4OO
28, 07L
5,875

13,388
60. ooo

çL65,444

s 30,924
120,600

3,22L
23, 5BB

$ 178,333

$ 8,500
s 8,500

o,649
2,sLO
1 RA.1

65. 000

ç 7,6L7
19,800
28, O80

703
56 - 2cJ0

$ 23,500
7 .500

3r. ooo

2a

f1
I
A

$_ 28.



LINCOLN ST. SEWER FUND

Transferred to:
Bonded Debt, Fund
General Fund

Total Lincoln St. Sewer Fund Appropriations

SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

Willamette St. Storm Drain LID for
Materials & Services

Rock Creek Ïrlater & Sewer LID for
Materials & Services
Transferred to:

Sewer Fund
Vüater Fund

Cedar Creek Sewer LID for
Material & Servíces

Total Specj-al Projects Fund Appropriations

MAJOR ST.::I.CAPITAL PROJECT SDC

Materials & Services
Total Major St. Capital Project Fund
Appropriations

IVIAJOR STORM SEWER CAPITAL PROJECTS SDC

Capital outlay
Total Major Storm Sewer Capital Projects
Appropriations

PARK CAPTTAL PROJECTS SDC

Materials & Services
Totat Park Capital Projects Appropriations

RESE-RVE CITY BUILDTNG FUTüD

Materials & Services
Capital outlay
Total Reserve City BuildÍng Fund Appropriations

BOIIÐED DEBT FUIüD

Principal Payments
Interest Payments
Total Bonded Debt Approprj-ations

$ 2,055
I

s 2,056

s 30,000

L,062,'79I

23 ,839
13 ,97O

195. OOO

$L J25.-609.

$ 21,900

$ 21,_900-

$ I-615

$_1,_615_

Ã))
Ç øzz

$ r,2oo
43.975

ç_45,175

s 42,OOO
1A.424

s f-ît - A)A



f

4. BE IT RESOL\IED THAT the Recorder-Treasurer cert,ify to the
County Clerk, County Assessor of Vtashington County, Oregon, and
the Department of Revenue in Salem, Oregon, the tax levy made by
this resolution and shall file with them a copy of the budget as
finally adopted.

Adopted by the City Councj-l ,June 24, 1981

Clyde List, Mayor

Attest:

PoIl T, Recorder


